

No:. CBSE/Training/2023



(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

**CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION** 

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



ONE EARTH . ONE FAMILY . ONE FUTURE

**Date:** 22.12.2023 **Circular No. TRG-** 119 /2023

#### All the Principals/Heads of Schools/Institutions affiliated to CBSE.

Subject: Webinar on "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024"- reg.

This is in continuation to Circular No. CBSE/Acad./Dir/2023/136 dated 15.12.2023. "Pariksha Pe Charcha" is part of the larger movement - 'Exam Warriors'- to create a stress-free atmosphere for youngsters. The 7th edition of Pariksha Pe Charcha (PPC) with students, teachers and parents will be held at New Delhi in January/February 2024. An online Multiple Choice Question (MCQ) competition is being conducted at <u>https://innovateindia.mygov.in/ppc-2024/</u> from 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 to 12<sup>th</sup> January 2024 for children studying in classes from 6 to 12, teachers and parents.

CBSE is organizing a webinar for its principals, teachers, students and parents to share the participation modalities of Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024.

Details of the webinar are as given below:

| Topic   | : "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024"      |  |  |
|---------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Date    | : 27 <sup>th</sup> December, 2023 |  |  |
| Time    | : 03.30 PM onwards                |  |  |
| Mode    | : Online/ Live streaming          |  |  |
| Speaker | : Sh. Himanshu Gupta, IAS         |  |  |
|         | Secretary, CBSE                   |  |  |

This programme will be live streamed through YouTube Channel of Training Unit, CBSE.

Webinar Link : <u>https://youtube.com/live/1wxTvz8fbx0</u>

All Principals/Heads of schools affiliated to CBSE are requested to disseminate the information amongst all teachers, students and parents of their respective schools and encourage their participation in the programme.

For any query, please contact Smt. Sudesh Gulia, Under-Secretary (Information Technology), Training Unit, CBSE at <u>training.it.unit@cbeshiksha.in</u>.

(Dr. Ram Shankar) Director (Training)



'शिक्षा केंद्र', 2 सामुदायिक केंद्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली–110092 'Shiksha Kendra', 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi – 110092







(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

# G2

वशुंधेव कुटुम्बकम् ONE EARTH · ONE FAMILY · ONE FUTURE

## **CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION**

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

## Webinar on "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024"-

The details of this webinar being organized by CBSE are as under:-

| Topic        | : "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024"                  |
|--------------|---|
| Date         | : 27 <sup>th</sup> December, 2023             |
| Time         | : 03.30 PM onwards                            |
| Mode         | : Online/ Live streaming                      |
| Webinar Link | : <u>https://youtube.com/live/1wxTvz8fbx0</u> |
| Speaker      | : Sh. Himanshu Gupta, IAS                     |
|              | Secretary, CBSE                               |

### **Programme Schedule**

| Sl.No. | Activity                                 | Speaker  | Time                |
|--------|--|--|---------------------|
| 1.     | Welcome and about the webinar            | Dr. Ram Shankar<br>Director (Training), CBSE           | 03:30 PM - 03:40 PM |
| 2.     | Webinar on "Pariksha Pe<br>Charcha 2024" | Sh. Himanshu Gupta, IAS<br>Secretary, CBSE             | 03:40 PM – 04:25 PM |
| 3.     | Vote of Thanks                           | Ms. Thushara K.<br>Under Secretary (Training),<br>CBSE | 04:25 PM – 04:30 PM |
| 4.     | Closing of Programme                     |  | 04:30 PM            |

(Dr. Ram Shankar)

**(Dr. Ram Shankar)** Director (Training)



'शिक्षा केंद्र' ,2 सामुदायिक केंद्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली–110092 'Shiksha Kendra', 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi – 110092

